W.B. Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 164 C	RUSS	0/ST - PU	2
1.	I. Dist 1 Cold & Sub-Divn Kay ave Do A			malah
	W) () ther acte P Cont			
	, IIII Y INO.	Time I h	00 100	
	b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Dun Jay Date 22/09/2024	Time /1	1.05 m	É

c) Information received Date 22/09/2024 Time 15:05 for G.D. No. 845 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information : Written / Oral

5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. APProx 3 Km North Fast from 11 Km b) Address At the horse of the and Aklu makato at Paraciya village PS-Dontallih Dist - Runvilla Beat No Anela May for Jay ragar I Loud

c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District. 6. Complainant / Informant:

a) Name Bamdeb Sinha b) Father's / Husband's Name....

e) Address Sty Palice Santaldh ps. Diff-Purvus 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): D Aklu Makato

910- Ut Ratan Maharo VIN-Parasiya Ps- Dontaldin

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant. Do en not accit.

Country Spirit Styled or Dijkhus each bothle contring count 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)

The original Written Complaint of the complainent which is treated as FIR is attached how with.

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 46.4(c) Bengal registered the case and took up the investigation/directed A.S.1. DiRonkovi... Bauzi....to take up the

investigation/transferred to P.S.....on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. nspector-in-charge Santaldih P.S Signature of the Officer-in-Charge/Police Station with Name Hobiby Rahman SI Born deb Simbe Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank St of fruit

Number if any Son Leidin PJ.

Complainant/informant

To. The Inspector In-charge, Santaldih P.S. Dist. -Purulia.



Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 829, Dated 22.09.2024.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against the arrested accused Aklu Mahato (M/60Y), S/O Lt. Ratan Mahato of Vill. -Parasiya, PS-Santaldih Dist-Purulia.

In producing herewith the arrested accused person named as Aklu Mahato (M/60Y), S/O Lt. Ratan Mahato of Vill. - Parasiya, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that today (22.09.2024) at about 13.35 hrs, while performing day mobile duty, I received a source information to the effect that the country spirit liquor has been kept at Parasiya village under this PS in the house of the above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and this refers to Santaldih PS GDE no. 842, dtd. - 22.09.2024 and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Parasiya village to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of above noted Aklu Mahato of village Parasiya, P.S. Santaldih at about 14.05 hours. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the said house were fled away. However, I could detain one (01) among of them and asked about his identity. He disclosed his name and identity as noted above and as well as admitted that he gathered the country spirit liquor for selling. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the said house and found the following item in the said house -

16 bottles Country Spirit style as Dilkhus each bottle containing 600 ML From which 01 bottle taken as sample.

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing such liquor. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper seizure list with proper videography in between 14.20 hrs and 14.40 hrs & took up one bottle C.S. (Dikhus) 600 ML as sample, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the Country Spirit liquor illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused person at 14.45 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Aklu Mahato (M/60Y), S/O Lt. Ratan Mahato of Vill. - Parasiya, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Your's faithfully,

51 Barndeb Sinhe

(Bamdeb Sinha) SI of Police Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia.

Dt- 22/09/2024

Received on 22/09/24 at 15.05 Im and Stoopfed Gartalain ps cose no- 106/24 It 22/09/24 VIS- 46 A(e) of BE Detigon.

Dist - Purulia